Annual Rate Increases for FQHC/RHC Provider Type 17

Federally mandated annual rate increases became effective Oct. 1, 2007, for Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) and Rural Health Centers (RHC) under Provider Type (PT) 17, Specialties 180 or 181. The rate increases apply to procedure codes T1015, T1021, H1010, 99381-99385 and 99391-99395 billed by PT17s.

Claims submitted with procedure codes T1015, T1021 and H1010 for dates of service on or after Oct. 1, 2007, that were affected by the rate changes have been reprocessed. See the remittance advice dated Feb. 1, 2008, for any adjustments. Providers will be notified when any future adjustments occur for claims submitted with procedure codes 99381-99385 and 99391-99395 for dates of service on or after Oct. 1, 2007, that were affected by the rate changes.